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  if you cannot 
work from hands 
as soon as you get 
home 
You can spread 
the virus even if 
you don’t have 
symptoms. 

Entrances and Exits 

Nursery enter & exit via the nursery gate 
between 9:15—9:30 & 3:00—3:15 respectively  

Reception pupils enter & exit via the fire engine 
entrance between 9:15—9:30 & 3:00—3:15 
respectively  

Year 1 enter & exit via pupil entrance between 
9:15—9:30 & 3:00—3:15 respectively  

Year 2 enter & exit via main entrance between 
9:15—9:30 & 3:00—3:15 respectively  

Year 3 enter & exit via the fire engine entrance 
between 9:00—9:15 & 3:15—3:30 respectively  

Year 4 enter & exit via car park entrance between 
9:00—9:15 & 3:15—3:30 respectively  

Year 5 enter & exit via pupil entrance between 
9:00—9:15 & 3:15—3:30 respectively  

Year 6 enter & exit via main entrance between 
9:00—9:30 & 3:15—3:30 respectively  

 

Harvest Festival Collection! 

The Harvest Festival is an annual celebration that  was made to help those in 
need. 

The Harvest Festival collection will begin from Thursday 24th September to 
Friday 2nd October. The food will be donated to Bow Food Bank. Please kindly 

donate long lasting food products. For example: a tins of baked beans, tins of tuna, 
rice or pasta.  

Children can place their food donations outside their classroom 

Thank you for you contribution! 

This week we have spread awareness for the Harvest Festival via assembly. 

If you would like to know more about the Harvest Festival please follow the 
YouTube video link below:  

https://youtu.be/08RWT0NBpwY 

Wishbird Project! 

 

Newsflash! Everyone at Stebon & Bygrove will be 
making Wish Birds to celebrate our return to school. 
We’ve been inspired by children’s book author & 
illustrator, Jane Ray, who designed the project 
during lockdown.  

 

https://youtu.be/08RWT0NBpwY
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Online payments to school with ParentPay! 

 

We have introduced a more convenient way to pay for school meals, trips, 

clubs and other school items online, using a secure service called ParentPay. 

We will no longer be accepting cash payments, making the school a cash-free 
environment. 

 

Activate your account to make online payments straight away! 

Contact the school office if you need your details to 
register and log in. 

Check out the Frequently Asked Questions page for 
further details on 

https://www.parentpay.com/parent-account-faqs/ 

Dear Parents/Carers, 
 
There is a really good and happy short online taster being delivered about healthy 
eating and understanding how to adapt recipes to meet dietary needs by a 
fantastic tutor.   Ideal for parents, and it is free to adults (19 and over) that receive 
benefit.    
  
This short online taster will run on Monday 5th of October, from 10am -11.30am. We 
have a longer follow on course if the take up is good for this taster. 
  
If you know anybody that would like to do this taster they can enrol online (use link 
below), or call the student support team in Leeds on 0300 303 3464 (option 1).   
  
For more information, or to enrol onto this 
course please click the link and follow the 
instructions 
 

https://enrolonline.wea.org.uk/
Online/2020/CourseInfo.aspx?r=C2421789 

https://www.parentpay.com/parent-account-faqs/
https://enrolonline.wea.org.uk/Online/2020/CourseInfo.aspx?r=C2421789
https://enrolonline.wea.org.uk/Online/2020/CourseInfo.aspx?r=C2421789
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Term Dates 2020-2021 

 

INSET (school closed)         Tuesday 1 Sept & Wednesday 2 Sept 2020 

School open:                Thursday 3 September – Friday 23 October 2020 

Half term:                             Monday 26 October – Friday 30 October 2020 

School open:                Monday 2 November – Friday 18 December 2020 

Christmas Holiday:                Monday 21 December – Friday 1 January 2021 

School open:                Monday 4 January – Friday 12 February 2021 

Half term:                             Monday 15 February – Friday 19 February 2021 

School open:                Monday 22 February – Friday 26 March 2021 

Spring Holiday:                     Monday 29 March – Friday 9 April 2021 

School open:                Monday 12 April – Friday 28 May 2021 

May Bank Holiday:                Monday 3 May 2021 

Half term:                            Monday 31 May – Friday 4 June 2021 

School open:                Monday 7 June – Friday 16 July 2021 

  

The school will be closed on Eid celebration days 

Eid-ul-Fitr:                             TBC 12 May or 13 May 2021 

Eid-ul-Adha: School will be closed on  Monday 19 July and Tuesday 20 July 2021 


